A C   V O L T A G E   T R A N S D U C E R
TV-1 system Single phase, average sensing
TV-3 system Three phase, average sensing
TV-1T system Single phase, True rms sensing
TV-3T system Three phase, True rms sensing
These voltage transducers are available as average sensing devices
calibrated in rms or as true rms units, either with a DC output
proportional to the input.

Output voltage
10mA
ORDERING INFORMATION
MODEL
TV-1: 1φ, average
TV-1T: 1φ, true rms
TV-3: 3φ, average
TV-3T: 3φ, true rms
INPUT
1: AC 0~150V
2: AC 0~300V
3: AC 0~600V
Y: Option (0~600V max.)
OUTPUT
1: DC 4~20mA
2: DC 0~20mA
3: DC 0~10mA
4: DC 0~5mA
5: DC 0~1mA
A: DC 0~10V
B: DC 0~5V
C: DC 1~5V
D: DC 0~1V
Y: Option (0~20mA, 0~12V max.)
POWER SUPPLY
1: AC 115/230V ±15%
Y: Option
CONNECTION DIAGRAMS
TA-1 —
TA-1T —
TA-3 —
TA-3T —
MODEL: TV-1, TV-1T (CASE A)
1 2 3 4
6 7 8
Output
+ -
Input
230V
Power
115V
MODEL: TV-3, TV-3T (CASE B)
3φ 3-WIRE VOLTAGE TRANSDUCER CONNECTION
MODEL: TV-3, TV-3T (CASE B)
w w w . b a d g e r w a r e . n e t
A C   V O L T A G E   T R A N S D U C E R
January 2016 • Printed in the USA • Revision A
3φ 4-WIRE VOLTAGE TRANSDUCER CONNECTION
MODEL: TV-3, TV-3T (CASE B)
Output C
+
-
Output B
+
-
Output A
+
-
1
2
3
4
5
6
A  Input
10
11
B  Input
C  Input
230V Power
12
13